Pos Name
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$Laurence Walker
$Aaron Helder
$Adam Hurley
Carl Andrew
Samuel Martin
Grant Cunliffe
Declan Fitzhenry
$Liam Holden
$Erin Flynn

Phil Bolton

Liam Day

Sean Barber

The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Burnley on Saturday 16th November 2002

Under 13 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Warrington Athletic Club
Macclesfield Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Hyndburn AC

Blackburn Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Oldham & Royton H & AC

Under 13 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

Time
10:06
10:25
10:35
10:45
10:50
10:59
11:02
11:03
11:14
11:15
11:25
11:26

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Sam Tosh

Nick Lamont
Daniel Booth
Chris Marsh
Ashle Rutherford
Lee Wallace
Luke Tattersall
$Anthony Langley
George Walters
Jack Gotts

Chris Wall

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club
Hyndburn AC

Burnley AC

Rochdale Harriers & AC
Pendle Athletic Club
Hyndburn AC

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Burnley AC

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
9 — 1 Carl Andrew

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC

Hyndburn AC

Pos Name

CO~NOUAWNE

WN -

Rachel Pounds
$C Harrington
$Emma Mornsbey
$Rachel Searson
$Tiffany Boswell
Natasha Edwards
Nat Hunner

Kate Holden
$Rachel Wood
Laura Briggs
Katie Ireland
$Alex Chew

26 — 2 Samuel Martin

10 Daniel Booth

3 Grant Cunliffe

5 PhilBolton
14 Luke Tattersall

31 — 4 Declan Fitzhenry 12 Ashle Rutherford15George Walters

Under 13 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Warrington Athletic Club
Pendle Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers

Park High School

Bury Athletic Club
Hyndburn AC

Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Pendle Athletic Club

Under 13 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

Time
10:44
11:55
12:.01
12:05
12:06
12:16
12:24
12:28
12:34
12:35
12:43
13:01

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Amy Limiker
$Leanne Dixon
Jessica Graham
Emme Flanagan
Sarah Jones
Ashley Williams
Heather Williams
Danielle Kelly
Holly Chapman
?

Imogen Walters

Burnley AC

Park High School

Burnley AC

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Hyndburn AC

Hyndburn AC

Hyndburn AC

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club
Hyndburn AC

Hyndburn AC

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Rossendale Harriers & AC

Bury Athletic Club
Hyndburn AC

Pos Name

O©CO~NOUAAWNE

1

2 Rossendale Harriers & AC

3

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
Internet:

Chris Hertzog
$Danny McLean
Scott McManus
$Paul Bradshaw
$Dan McAreave
$Steve Chilvers
Richard Stones
$Andy Thompson
James Dagg
Andrew Paul
Pete Haworth
David Britton

20 — 5 Laura Briggs

20 — 2 Natasha Edwards 4 Kate Holden

24 — 3 Nat Hunner

Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club
Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Hyndburn AC
Chorley Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Middleton Harriers AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC

Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

Time
13:55
13:59
14:06
14:07
14:17
14:27
14:28
14:46
14:59
15:01
15:06
15:14

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

10 Sarah Jones

6 Katie Ireland

Stuart McGregor
Nathan Riding
Louis Higginson
Aaron Kelly
Mathew Proctor
Anthon Wibberley
Chris Riley
Andrew Hoyle
Ben Stansfield
Edward Smart
Oliver White
Shaun Williams

9 EmmeFlanagan
14 Holly Chapman
11 Ashley Williams

Burnley AC

Hyndburn AC

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Hyndburn AC

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Bury Athletic Club

Hyndburn AC

7 — 1 Chris Hertzog

31 — 5 Andrew Paul

31 — 3 Richard Stones

11 Aaron Kelly

2 Scott McManus 4 James Dagg

15 Andrew Hoyle

9 NathanRiding 19 ShaunWilliams

graham@race-results.co.uk ort
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Soft

11:35
11:40
11:42
11:49
12:04
12:26
12:30
12:34
12:43
13:17
16:01

13:07
13:09
13:19
13:23
13:50
13:57
14:54
15:24
15:31
16:34
18:08

15:15
15:40
15:50
16:14
16:18
16:41
17:03
17:24
17:37
17:41
18:01
18:04



Pos Name
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1
2

3 Oldham & Royton H & AC

Danielle Walker
EmmaGraham
Elizabeth Holt
Keeley Bulger
$Carly Thompson
Jessica Simons
Kirsty Milner
Katie Keeley
$Kelly Ditchfield
Alexis Walker
Sarah Lucas
Amy Leeming
Sarah Heffron
$Carla Garnett

Burnley AC
Bury Athletic Club

4 Bolton United Harriers & AC

The Red Rose Cross Country League
at Burnley on Saturday 16th November 2002

The Red Rose Cross Country League
Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Burnley AC

Burnley AC

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers

Bury Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Wigan & District H & AC
Burnley AC

Rochdale Harriers & AC
Hyndburn AC

Oldham & Royton H & AC
Park High School

Time

15:09
15:21
15:52
15:57
16:00
16:36
16:44
16:45
16:52
16:53
17:13
17:13
17:14
17:25

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Natasha McDonald

Daniell Blundell
Kirsty Morton
$Kate Morris
$Rachel Clements
$Rachel Ingham
Elizabe Cheshire
Bridey Watkin
Katie Hart

Chery Sullivan
Amy Chapman
$Jane Haliday
Lindsey Jones
$Jeann Murray
Emily Walters

Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

11
21
35
39

1 Danielle Walker
4 Keeley Bulger
7 Katie Keeley

3 Elizabeth Holt

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers
Blackburn Harriers

Park High School

Bury Athletic Club

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Park High School

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers

Hyndburn AC

2 EmmaGraham 8 Alexis Walker

5 Jessica Simonsl12 Natasha McDonald
11 Sarah Heffron 17 Katie Hart
16 Bridey Watkin 20 Lindsey Jones

Race 3 - Ladies — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Cat/Pos Club

1  $Rachel Jones L 1 Salford Harriers

2 Janet Rashleigh L40 1 Horwich R M | Harriers

3 CarlyNeedham LJ 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC

4 $Jane Riley L 4 Salford Harriers

5  Suzanne Budgett L35 1 Horwich R M | Harriers

6  $Sue Becconsall L40 2 Bingley Harriers & AC

7 $Anna Kelly L40 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
8  Gaynor Higson L35 2 Horwich R M | Harriers

9 Janice Needham L45 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC
10 Donna Allen L 10 Bury Athletic Club

11 Clare McKenna L 11 Middleton Harriers AC

12 Jenny Abbott LJ 2 Horwich R M | Harriers

13 ?Michelle Aspden L 13 Rossendale Harriers & AC
14 HumaRahman L 14 Rochdale Harriers & AC
15 Nicola Guffogg L 15 Horwich R M | Harriers

16 Julie Haworth L35 3 Middleton Harriers AC

17 Heath Corbishley L 17 Rossendale Harriers & AC
18 Anna Newell L 18 Hyndburn AC

19 Karen Taylor L45 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC
20 $KathWilliams L45 3 Salford Harriers

21 Mary White L50 1 Horwich R M | Harriers

22 Vanessa Hamlet L 22 Rossendale Harriers & AC
23 Sue Ratcliffe L45 4 Saddleworth Runners Club
24 $Denise Wakefield L45 5 Horwich R M | Harriers

25 Wendy McRae L45 6 Rochdale Harriers & AC
26 CHeginbotham L40 4 Saddleworth Runners Club
27 Gill Barber L40 5 Saddleworth Runners Club
28 Michelle Wright LJ 3 Bury Athletic Club

29 Joanne Edwards L 29 Bury Athletic Club

abrwNPRE

Horwich R M | Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club
Saddleworth Runners Club

Time

18:52
19:14
19:18
19:49
19:55
20:48
20:54
21:07
21:13
21:18
21:40
21:46
21:52
21:59
21:59
22:02
22:09
22:10
22:24
22:31
22:36
22:39
22:46
22:56
23:02
23:24
23:26
23:31
23:38

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Sue Haywood
Jan Derbyshire
DaniellMcDonald
Sue Gordon
Julie Sandilands
Collins

Christin Bradley
Rachel Ricketts
Pauline Dore
$Judith Deakin
Chris Sweatman
$Jill Barratt
Shirley Cook
Natalie Murphy
Cath Shanley

Liz Brown
Christin Navan
Catherine McCall
Brenda Robinson
Kay Flanagan
Janice Barker
Audrey Jackson
?Michelle Aspden
$Julie Laverock
Carol Gray

Tish Tuckey
Kirsty Nicholson
Marie Holden
$Dawn Lock

L50 2
L40 6
LJ 4
L40 7
L35 4
L50 3
L 36
LJ 5
L50 4
L55 1
L45 7
L 41
L40
L35
L35
L40
L55
L35
L55
L40 10
L50 5
L40 11
L 52
L 53
L45 8
L45 9
L 56
L35 8
L55 4

W~NN OO O

Race 3 - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
8 — 1 Janet Rashleigh

16 — 2 Carly Needham

Saddleworth Runners Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Saddleworth Runners Club
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Glossopdale Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Preston Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Saddleworth Runners Club
Saddleworth Runners Club
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Saddleworth Runners Club
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Salford Harriers
Saddleworth Runners Club
Saddleworth Runners Club
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Lytham St Annes Rr Club

3
5

42 — 12 Heath Corbishley 14
49 — 6 Donna Allen
56 — 17 Sue Ratcliffe

21
19

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:

Internet:

Suzanne Budgett4 Gaynor Higson

Janice Needham 9
Karen Taylor 16
Michelle Wright 22
C Heginbotham 20

graham@race-results.co.uk ort
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

HumaRahman
Vanessa Hamlet
Joanne Edwards
Gill Barber

Soft

17:43
17:46
17:48
17:49
18:03
18:11
18:15
18:17
18:28
18:37
19:15
19:22
19:33
22:07
23:57

23:50
23:53
23:55
24:03
24:38
24:39
24:59
25:00
25:08
25:41
25:48
25:54
25:59
26:05
26:19
26:28
27:09
27:46
27:47
28:09
28:18
28:24
28:34
29:07
29:38
29:44
30:18
30:21
30:38



The Red Rose Cross Country League
at Burnley on Saturday 16th November 2002

Race 3 - Ladies (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Time
19:14
19:55
20:48
20:54
21:.07
21:13
22:02
22:24
22:31
22:36
22:46
22:56
23:02
23:24
23:26
23:50
23:53
24:03
24:38

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Collins

Pauline Dore
$Judith Deakin
Chris Sweatman
Shirley Cook
Natalie Murphy
Cath Shanley
Liz Brown
Christin Navan
Catherine McCall
Brenda Robinson
Kay Flanagan
Janice Barker
Audrey Jackson
Carol Gray

Tish Tuckey
Marie Holden
$Dawn Lock

L50 3
L50 4
L55 1
L4s5 7
L40 8
L35 5
L35 6
L40 9
L55 2
L35 7
L55 3
L40 10
L50 5
L40 11
L45
L45
L35
L55

N 00O

Glossopdale Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Preston Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Saddleworth Runners Club
Saddleworth Runners Club
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Saddleworth Runners Club
Bury Athletic Club
Saddleworth Runners Club
Saddleworth Runners Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Lytham St Annes Rr Club

Race 3 - Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Pos Name Cat/Pos Club
1 Janet Rashleigh L40 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
2 Suzanne Budgett L35 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
3  $Sue Becconsall L40 2 Bingley Harriers & AC
4 $Anna Kelly L40 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
5  Gaynor Higson L35 2 Horwich R M | Harriers
6 Janice Needham L45 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC
7  Julie Haworth L35 3 Middleton Harriers AC
8  Karen Taylor L45 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC
9  $KathWilliams L45 3 Salford Harriers
10 Mary White L50 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
11 Sue Ratcliffe L45 4 Saddleworth Runners Club
12 $Denise Wakefield L45 5 Horwich R M | Harriers
13 Wendy McRae L45 6 Rochdale Harriers & AC
14 CHeginbotham L40 4 Saddleworth Runners Club
15 Gill Barber L40 5 Saddleworth Runners Club
16 Sue Haywood L50 2 Saddleworth Runners Club
17 Jan Derbyshire L40 6 Horwich R M | Harriers
18 Sue Gordon L40 7 Saddleworth Runners Club
19 Julie Sandilands L35 4 Rochdale Harriers & AC

1 Horwich R M | Harriers 6 —

2 Rochdale Harriers & AC 28 —

3 Saddleworth Runners Club 29 —

4 Rossendale Harriers & AC 49 —

Pos Name Club
1  $Karrie Hawitt Warrington Athletic Club
2 $Lora Fenucane Pendle Athletic Club
3 Rachard Thompson Horwich R M | Harriers
4 Katie Smith Bolton United Harriers & AC
5  Stacey Standring Bury Athletic Club
6  $EmmaPerrin Wigan & District H & AC
7 Katherine Cole Horwich R M | Harriers

1 Bolton United Harriers & AC

Pos Name

1
2
3

Carly Needham
Jenny Abbott
Michelle Wright

Pos Name

POO~NOURWNE
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2

3 Rossendale Harriers & AC

TimEllis

$Chris Doyle
Matthew Lang
$Matt Wood
$Marc Hartley
$James Kevan
Gary Crowshaw
David Proctor
lan Roberts

M Crookshanks

LJ
LJ
LJ

1
2
3

1 Janet Rashleigh
4 Janice Needham
8 Sue Ratcliffe
6 Karen Taylor

Time
19:26
20:16
20:25
20:51
20:59
22:04
22:08

2 Suzanne Budgett3 Gaynor Higson

9 Wendy McRae 15 Julie Sandilands

10 CHeginbotham 11 Gill Barber
20 Natalie Murphy 23 Christin Navan

Race 3 - Under 17 Women — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

8  $CandyHamilton
9  Hayle Corbishley
10 Alia Busaileh

11 $Amanda Sheppard

24:23
12 Claire Mitchell
13 Katie Taylor
14 Helen Hudson

Blackburn Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC

24:39
25:08
25:41
25:48
25:59
26:05
26:19
26:28
27:09
27:46
27:47
28:09
28:18
28:24
29:38
29:44
30:21
30:38

22:41
23:45
24:06

Blackburn Harriers

Hyndburn AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Oldham & Royton H & AC

Race 3 - Under 17 Women — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

16 — 2 Katie Smith

Race 3 - Junior Women
Club

Rochdale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

6 Alia Busaileh

8 Katie Taylor

— FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Time
19:18
21:46
23:31

4 DaniellMcDonald
5 Rachel Ricketts

LJ
LJ 5

4 Bury Athletic Club

Oldham & Royton H & AC

Race 3 - Junior Women — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams

Club

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Kendal Amateur Athletic Club
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers
Unattached

Wigan & District H & AC

Bury Athletic Club

Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Burnley AC

Race 3 - Under 17 Men

Time
17:04
17:30
17:42
17:43
17:55
17:58
18:03
18:35
18:52
18:54

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Lance Rane
Stuart Bond
Daniel Eckersley
Richard Banjac
Sam Codd

Alex Booth
Sam Walters
Stephen Young
Michael Fogarty

Race 3 - Under 17 Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Burnley AC

Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Burnley AC

Hyndburn AC

Oldham & Royton H & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC

— TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Rochdale Harriers & AC

Burnley AC

16 — 4 David Proctor
27 — 6 M Crookshanks

34 — 8 Stuart Bond

5 lan Roberts

7 Lance Rane

9 Daniel Eckersleyl2 Alex Booth

11 SamCodd

graham@race-results.co.uk ort

15 Michael Fogarty

Soft

26:09
26:22
27:07

23:55
25:00

19:08
19:44
19:48
20:09
21:18
22:15
23:04
23:04
23:43
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52

$N Tattersall
Jason Hodgson
$Lee Siemaszko
$Scott Monk
$Thomas Abyu
$James Kovacs
$Gary Williams
$Dave Lockett
ColinRighy
$Andrew Stubbs
Chris Busaileh
T Cornthwaite
Martin Lee

Phil Scarr

Rob Haworth
$Wajib Ali
$Tony Chew
lan Selby

David Shaw
Steve Duxbury
Trevor Davies
And Stephenson
Rob Ingham

S Clawson
$Mike Hunt
$Steve Williams
Phil Taylor
$Sean McMyler
$A Neary

Tony Hesketh
Andrew Buttery
Gary Prosser
$Alan Alty
Glyn Kay

Roy Flanagan
Thornton Taylor
Kevin Edge
Andy Gibson
$S Clare

Paul Turner
Eric Richardson
$S Doneagh
Sean Molloy

$S Garry

$B Gore

Andy Etherden
Paul Frechette
Karl Ward

Paul Barrett
Lee Passco
John Hudson
$D Flemming

43:55

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

$M Christie
Anthony Gotts
Anthony Hallahan
Ken Fowler
Barry Greaves
Phil Williams
Micha Corbishley
$S Anderton
Tony Davies

$G Heyes

5RochdaleHarriers&AC

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
Internet:

Cat/Pos

M
M

V40
M
V40

V45

M

V45
V40
V40

V50

V40

V45
V45

M
V40
V50
M
V55

M

V50

V40
M

V45
V45
M

V40
V45
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The Red Rose Cross Country League
at Burnley on Saturday 16th November 2002
Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Pendle Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers

Salford Harriers

Salford Harriers

Pendle Athletic Club

Salford Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Hyndburn AC

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Middleton Harriers AC
Felldancer

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Pendle Athletic Club

Salford Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Salford Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Saddleworth Runners Club
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Hyndburn AC

Oldham & Royton H & AC

Time
35:56
36:55
37:10
37:33
37:38
38:32
38:49
38:49
38:58
39:05
39:12
39:20
39:32
39:39
39:42
39:49
39:55
40:02
40:06
40:10
40:19
40:25
40:26
40:33
40:40
40:51
40:58
41:06
41:16
41:36
41:39
41:51
41:58
42:01
42:03
42:11
42:12
42:15
42:16
42:16
42:23

42:45
42:48
42:49
42:49
42:59
43:16
43:37
43:44
43:47
43:50

Gt Manchester Fire Service AA

Chorley Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Todmorden Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Salford Harriers

44:04
44:05
44:05
44:10
44:25
44:29
44:41
44:45
44:50
45:03

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

$S White

$Chris Lord
$Tony Wood

$G Pickup

Bob Waterhouse
Dean Hobden
Dave Murphy
David Morgan
$Craig Greenough
$M Terry

$Kirk Bane
Anthony Stanton
|Pudge

$A Anastasi
Malc Rowbotham
Keith Makin

Pete Jepson
Nick Poundes
Alan Fielding
Nigel Shaw

$G McPhaden
Graham Wright
Brian Moore
$Kampe

Paul Grindrod
Billy Martin

John Liniker

lan Roberts
Colin Waterworth
ColinCaddell
Paul Greenhalgh
Barry Allman
Michael Crook
Bill Buckley
$Mark Anderton
Stefan Gross
$P Budd

John Purdy
Alan Sweatman
Gordon Stone
$Richard Robb
Tim Saxon

Peter Ramsdale
Allan Blinkhorn
Stuart Hartley
Peter Beatty

$S McCarthey
Phil Roberts
Steven Hartley
Cliff Etherden
Ken Mayor
Frank Wood
$John Burns
Steven Baines
Carl Buckley
Peter Scott
John Stephenson
Graham Bonney
$M Murray

N Shuttleworth
Brian Court

$H Manning
$John Amos
$Mike Coppin

Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 RossendaleHarriers&AC
2 BoltonUnitedHarriers&AC
3 HorwichRMIHarriers
40ldham&RoytonH&AC

79— 5 MartinLee D SeveDubuy
85— 3 ChrisBusaileh 8 lanSeby
119— 1 JasonHodgson 2 ColinRigby
145— 1 TrevorDavies 1B Robingham
190— 6 PhiScar 2 KevinEdge

V45 8

V45 9
V50 4
V50 5
V40 9

V4010

V50
V55
V60

R NO

V50 7
V50 8

V50 9
V4011

M 10
V4510

V4511
V5010
V60 2
V4012
V4512
V4013

V5011
V4513

M 11
V4514
V5012
V4515
V4516
V4014
V55 3

V5013
V55 4
V55 5

V4015
V55 6
V55 7
V4517

V4518
V55 8
V65 1
V60 3
V60 4
V55 9

Clayton Le Moors Harriers 45:07
Salford Harriers 45:21
Blackburn Harriers 45:37
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 45:42
Saddleworth Runners Club 45:44
Rossendale Harriers & AC 45:51
Rossendale Harriers & AC 45:58
Bolton United Harriers & AC 46:04
Garstang Running Club 46:07
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 46:11
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 46:32
Bury Athletic Club 46:38
Rossendale Harriers & AC 46:46
Todmorden Harriers & AC 46:49
Rochdale Harriers & AC 46:50
Horwich R M | Harriers 46:57
Rossendale Harriers & AC 47:08
Bolton United Harriers & AC 47:25
Bolton United Harriers & AC 47:26
Rochdale Harriers & AC 47:29
Unattached 47:37
Rossendale Harriers & AC 47:48
Oldham & Royton H & AC 47:54
USC Magdeburg 48:00
Bolton United Harriers & AC 48:01
Bolton United Harriers & AC 48:15
Burnley AC 48:19
Bury Athletic Club 48:35
Horwich R M | Harriers 48:38
Hyndburn AC 48:42
Bury Athletic Club 48:46
Horwich R M | Harriers 48:48
Horwich R M | Harriers 48:55
Glossopdale Harriers 49:01
Todmorden Harriers & AC 49:14
Saddleworth Runners Club 49:40
Salford Harriers 49:51
Rochdale Harriers & AC 49:56
Horwich R M | Harriers 50:08
Horwich R M | Harriers 50:22
Blackburn Harriers 50:26
Rossendale Harriers & AC 50:55
Horwich R M | Harriers 50:59
Horwich R M | Harriers 51:20
Burnley AC 51:36
Horwich R M | Harriers 51:40
Todmorden Harriers & AC 51:50
Rochdale Harriers & AC 52:10
Hyndburn AC 52:16
Saddleworth Runners Club 52:19
Bolton United Harriers & AC 52:23
Horwich R M | Harriers 52:36
Salford Harriers 52:40
Horwich R M | Harriers 54:05
Glossopdale Harriers 54:11
Horwich R M | Harriers 54:32
Glossopdale Harriers 54:54
Hyndburn AC 57:44
Chorley Harriers 57:54
Glossopdale Harriers 58:12
Bolton United Harriers & AC 58:23
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 58:49
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 1:01:27
Chorley AC 1:02:46

4 SClawson 5 PhiTaylor T AndewButery B GaryProsser

9 DavidShaw r 2 PaulTumer D KalWard

B TonyHeskeh B Gynkay 3 AnhonyHalahen 47 KeithMakin

3 P PaulBarett 2 JohnHudson 3 BanyGreaves

B PaulFrechete 3 Phiwiliams 4 MacRowbotham 8L NigelShaw
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The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Burnley on Saturday 16th November 2002
Men (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Rob Haworth V40 1 Middleton Harriers AC 39:42 31 Graham Wright V50 9 Rossendale Harriers & AC 47:48
2 $Tony Chew V40 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 39:55 32 Paul Grindrod V4011 Bolton United Harriers & AC 48:01
3 Steve Duxbury V45 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC 40:10 33 Colin Waterworth V4510 Horwich R M | Harriers 48:38
4  $Steve Williams V45 2 Salford Harriers 40:51 34 Barry Allman V4511 Horwich R M | Harriers 48:48
5  PhilTaylor V40 3 Rossendale Harriers & AC 40:58 35 Michael Crook V5010 Horwich R M | Harriers 48:55
6  $Sean McMyler V40 4 Salford Harriers 41:06 36 Bill Buckley V60 2 Glossopdale Harriers 49:01
7  Tony Hesketh V50 1 Horwich R M | Harriers 41:36 37 $Mark Anderton V4012 Todmorden Harriers & AC 49:14
8  S$Alan Alty V40 5 Chorley Harriers 41:58 38 Stefan Gross V4512 Saddleworth Runners Club 49:40
9 Roy Flanagan V45 3 Rossendale Harriers & AC 42:03 39 $PBudd V4013 Salford Harriers 49:51
10 Thornton Taylor V45 4 Rossendale Harriers & AC 42:11 40 Alan Sweatman V5011 Horwich R M | Harriers 50:08
11 Paul Turner V40 6 Bolton United Harriers & AC 42:16 41 Gordon Stone V4513 Horwich R M | Harriers 50:22
12 Eric Richardson V50 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC 42:23 42 PeterRamsdale V4514 Horwich R M | Harriers 50:59
13 $B Gore V55 1 Horwich R M | Harriers 42:49 43 Allan Blinkhorn V5012 Horwich R M | Harriers 51:20
14 John Hudson V50 3 Oldham & Royton H & AC 43:50 44 Stuart Hartley V4515 Burnley AC 51:36
15 $M Christie V40 7 Chorley Harriers 44:04 45 Peter Beatty V4516 Horwich R M | Harriers 51:40
16 Ken Fowler V45 5 Bolton United Harriers & AC 44:10 46 $S McCarthey V4014 Todmorden Harriers & AC 51:50
17 Barry Greaves V45 6 Oldham & Royton H & AC 44:25 47 PhilRoberts V55 3 Rochdale Harriers & AC 52:10
18 $S Anderton V40 8 Todmorden Harriers & AC 44:45 48 CIiff Etherden V5013 Saddleworth Runners Club 52:19
19 Tony Davies V45 7 Rossendale Harriers & AC 44:50 49 Ken Mayor V55 4 Bolton United Harriers & AC 52:23
20 $S White V45 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 45:07 50 Frank Wood V55 5 Horwich R M | Harriers 52:36
21 $Tony Wood V45 9 Blackburn Harriers 45:37 51 Steven Baines V4015 Horwich R M | Harriers 54:05
22  $G Pickup V50 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 45:42 52 Carl Buckley V55 6 Glossopdale Harriers 54:11
23 Bob Waterhouse V50 5 Saddleworth Runners Club 45:44 53 Peter Scott V55 7 Horwich R M | Harriers 54:32
24 DeanHobden V40 9 Rossendale Harriers & AC 4551 54 John Stephenson V4517 Glossopdale Harriers 54:54
25 3$M Terry V4010 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 46:11 55 $M Murray V4518 Chorley Harriers 57:54
26 Malc Rowbotham V50 6 Rochdale Harriers & AC 46:50 56 N Shuttleworth V55 8 Glossopdale Harriers 58:12
27 KeithMakin V55 2 Horwich R M | Harriers 46:57 57 Brian Court V65 1 Bolton United Harriers & AC 58:23
28 Pete Jepson V60 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC 47:08 58 $HManning V60 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 58:49
29 Alan Fielding V50 7 Bolton United Harriers & AC 47:26 59 $John Amos V60 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 1:01:27
30 Nigel Shaw V50 8 Rochdale Harriers & AC 47:29 60 $Mike Coppin V55 9 Chorley AC 1:02:46
Men (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Rossendale Harriers & AC 16 — 2 Steve Duxbury 3 PhilTaylor 5 RoyFlanagan 6 Thornton Taylor

2 Bolton United Harriers & AC 56 — 7 Paul Turner 10 Ken Fowler 18 AlanFielding 21 PaulGrindrod

3 Horwich R M | Harriers 65 — 4 Tony Hesketh 16 Keith Makin 22 Colin Waterworth23 Barry

Allman
4 Glossopdale Harriers 144 — 25 Bill Buckley 38 Carl Buckley 40 John Stephenson4l N
Men - Junior Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time 6 $sD N M 6L | Pembroke & Sefton H 42:45
i i i i . oneag iverpool Pembroke efton :

% -(|; hg;ﬁ#ﬁgﬁg jl\l\ﬂ % E{;gggl}:ﬂltﬁg Harriers & AC gg% 7 Paul Frechette JM 7 Rochdale Harriers & AC 43:16
3 $Wajib Ali M 3 Felldancer 39:49 8  Anthony Gotts JM 8 Rossendale Harriers & AC 44:05
4 Rob Ingham M 4 Oldham & ROytOI"I H&AC 40:26 9 Phil Williams M 9 Rochdale I—_|arr|ers & AC 44:29
5  Andy Gibson JM 5 Oldham & Royton H & AC 42:15 10 lan Roberts JM 10 Bury Athletic Club 48:35
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Men - Junior Men

No complete teams
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